
1

A

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

B

C

D

E

F

A

B

C

D

E

F

Parts List

Item Qty Name Description

1 1 Rear Triangle Assembly Consisting of seat tube with bottom bracket and rear stay

assembly

2 1 Down Tube assembly Consisting of head tube, adjustable tube assembl, and

connection to bottom bracket

3 1 Adjustable Joint Assembly Connects adjustable tube to seat tube

4 1 Front Fork Assembly fork and handlebars

Institution Created by Date

Document type Document status

Title DWG No.

Scale Sheet

University of Bath Jamie Taylor

Assembly Drawing

16/04/2019

Project

Adjustabike - Open

source adjustable

bike

Complete

1/1
Assembly
Standard Bike

1:10

678.061108

426

5
7

9

4
5
0

5
3
0

3
5
5

1
3

6

1

3

2

4



1

A

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

B

C

D

E

F

A

B

C

D

E

F

Parts List
Item Qty Name Description

1 1 Standard Bike Frame All components used on cargo bike from standard
2 1 Long Adjustable Bar Replaces short bar from standard bike
3 1 Handlbar Attachment Handlebars reused for cargo attachment
4 1 Cargo Attachment Attaches to transformed front fork legs

Institution Created by Date

Document type Document status

Title DWG No.

Scale Sheet

University of Bath Jamie Taylor

Assembly Drawing

16/04/2019

Project

Adjustabike - Open
source adjustable
bike

Complete

1/1
Assembly
Cargo Bike

1:10

1133

784 450

823

45
7

5

2

1

53
4



1

A

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

B

C

D

E

F

A

B

C

D

E

F

Parts List

Item Qty Name Description

1 2 450mm Tube Profile Aluminium Extrusion

2 1 Right Fork Drop Out Aluminium, clamps to tube profile

3 1 Steering Column 1-1/8 inch

4 1 Disc Brake Caliper Bought Component

5 1 Fork Crown Assembly Aluminium, clamps steering column and profiles

6 1 Left Fork Drop Out Aluminium,clamps to tube profile

7 2 Brake Boss Clamp Aluminium, clamps to tube profile

Institution Created by Date

Document type Document status

Title DWG No.

Scale Sheet

University of Bath Jamie Taylor

Assembly Drawing

16/04/2019

Project

Adjustabike - Open

source adjustable

bike

Complete

1/1

Fork Assembly

1:5

45

6
8

0

7
4

.2

100

4
5

0
189.25

Ø
2
8
.5

8

87

5

1

6

3

2

1

A

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

B

C

D

E

F

A

B

C

D

E

F

Dept. Technical reference Created by Approved by

Document type Document status

Title DWG No.

Rev. Date of issue Sheet

16/04/2019

1/1

Cargo Fork

Jamie Taylor

1

A

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

B

C

D

E

F

A

B

C

D

E

F

Dept. Technical reference Created by Approved by

Document type Document status

Title DWG No.

Rev. Date of issue Sheet

03/04/2019

1/1

fork crown 2 assembly cargo

Jamie Taylor

4

5

6 7



1

A

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

B

C

D

E

F

A

B

C

D

E

F

Parts List
Item Qty Name Description

1 1 Bottom Bracket Aluminium bolted and clamped to seat post
2 1 Right Down Tube Connector Aluminium, Bolts to Left Half around BB
3 1 Left Down Tube Connector Aluminium, Bolts to Right Half around BB
4 5 M6 x 30mm Bolt Standard
5 5 M6  Nut Standard

Institution Created by Date

Document type Document status

Title DWG No.

Scale Sheet

University of Bath Jamie Taylor

Assembly Drawing

16/04/2019

Project

Adjustabike - Open
source adjustable
bike

Complete

1/1
Assembly
Bottom Bracket

1:2

11
8

68

116

80

75

3

4

2

1

5



1

A

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

B

C

D

E

F

A

B

C

D

E

F

Parts List
Item Qty Name Description

1 1 Head Tube Aluminium component, fixing frame to fork
2 1 Down Tube to Head Clamp Aluminium clamp secured to head with bolt
3 2 M6 x 30 Bolt Standard
4 4 M6 Nut Standard
5 2 M6 x 25 Bolt Standard
6 1 Head Connecting Plug Aluminium, secures adjustable tube

Institution Created by Date

Document type Document status

Title DWG No.

Scale Sheet

University of Bath Jamie Taylor

Assembly Drawing

16/04/2019

Project

Adjustabike - Open
source adjustable
bike

Complete

1/1

Assembly

Head Tube

1:2

120
46

40

60

49
4

2

5

1

354 1

6



1

A

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

B

C

D

E

F

A

B

C

D

E

F

Parts List

Item Qty Name Description

1 1 Adjustable Joint Assembly Clamping the two adjustable tubes

2 2 Short Adjustable Tube Aluminium threaded component

3 2 Outer Adjustable Bar Mount Aluminium Threaded Component

4 2 Inner Adjustable Bar Mount Aluminium Threaded Component

5 1 Long Adjustable Tube Aluminium Threaded Component

Institution Created by Date

Document type Document status

Title DWG No.

Scale Sheet

University of Bath Jamie Taylor

Assembly Drawing

16/04/2019

Project

Adjustabike - Open

source adjustable

bike

Complete

1/2
Assembly
Adjustable Tube 

1:2

3

1

4

4

3

246

490

363

118

3
0

2

5



1

A

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

B

C

D

E

F

A

B

C

D

E

F

40

30

8
6

10

7

1

2 4 1

6

3

Parts List

Item Qty Name Description

1 2 Standard Joint Aluminium bolted clamp

2 2 Adjustable Bar Joint Aluminium, secured with T-slot nut to standard joint

3 2 M6 Nut Standard

4 4 M6 x 15mm Bolt Standard

5 2 M6 T-Slot Nut Standard

6 1 M5 x 25mm Bolt Standard

7 1 M5 Nut Standard

Institution Created by Date

Document type Document status

Title DWG No.

Scale Sheet

University of Bath Jamie Taylor

Assembly Drawing

16/04/2019

Project

Adjustabike - Open

source build your own

bike

Complete

1/1
Joint
Adjustable Bar 

1:1

55



1

A

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

B

C

D

E

F

A

B

C

D

E

F

Parts List

Item Qty Name Description

1 2 Standard Joint Aluminium bolted clamp

2 2 T-slot Nut Aluminium, secured with T-slot nut to standard joint

3 2 M6 x 15mm Bolt Standard

4 2 M6 Nut Standard

5 2 Rear Stay Attachment Aluminium, secured with T-slot nut to standard joint

6 2 Rear Stay Clamp Bolted to Rear Stay Attachment

7 4 10mm Dowel Steel

8 4 M5 x 25mm Standard

9 2 M6 x 35mm Standard

Institution Created by Date

Document type Document status

Title DWG No.

Scale Sheet

University of Bath Jamie Taylor

Assembly Drawing

16/04/2019

Project

Adjustabike - Open

source adjustable

bike

Complete

1/1
Assembly
Rear Stay Clamp

1:1

7
0
°

20°

83

3
93

0

5
91

4 2

3

1

1

1

2

1

1

5

6

7

8

9


